UNOFFICIAL CO

RECORDING REQUESTED & PREPARED BY: Provident Funding Associates, L.P. PO Box 5913 Santa Rosa, Ca 95402-5913 Phone (707) 547-4050

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MARK D. MALONEY MICHELLE A. MALONEY 10215 S. LEAVITT CHICAGO, IL 60643

Doc#: 0711015123 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/20/2007 02:45 PM Pg: 1 of 2

## SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Ln#: 4313040347

Cook, IL

Property: 10215 S. LEAVICT, CHICAGO, IL 60643

Parcel#: 25073260030000

The undersigned Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Provident Funding Associates, L.P., by and through it. Assistant Vice President below, hereby certifies that it is the owner of the indebtedness secured by the here after described mortgage and that the debt or other obligation in the aggregate principal amount of \$184,000.00 secured by the mortgage dated 5/6/2007 and executed by Mark D. Maloney and Michelle A. Maloney Grantor, to Pacor Mortgage Corp., beneficiary, recorded on 6/11/2003 as Instrument No 316242170 in Book, Fage in Cook (County/Town), IL, was satisfied on or before 3/23/2007. The undersigned hereby requests that this Satisfaction of Mortgage be recorded in the Cook (County/Town) and the above-referenced mc tgage be cancelled to record. This March 23, 2007.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee

for Provident Funding Associates, L

By:\_ Souriev Name: Khister

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

On 3/23/2007 before me Jon Tyler Epstein, Notary Public, personally appeared Kriston Gourley personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity as Assistant Vice President on behalf of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Provident Funding Associates, L.P., and that by his/her signature on this instrument Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. as nominee for Provident Funding Associates, L.P., executed this instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal this March 23, 2007

Jon Tyler Epstein, Notary Public California My Commission expires: 6/17/2008



C/6/4's

0711015123 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## **Legal Description**

Loan ID: 4313040347

Property Address: 10215 S. LEAVITT CHICAGO, IL 60643

The short 1/2 of lot 21 and north 1/2 of lot 20 in block 3 (except from said lots the west 7 feet thereof taken for street) in brown and brittain's tracy ridge subdivision of the west 1/2 of the southeast 1/4 of the southwest 1/4 of section 7, township 37 north, range 14 east of the third principal meridian, in cook Topologist of County Clerk's Office county, illinois